



Concrete Repairs
RFP QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Interim: July 23, 2019

Question # 1: Is there a union requirement?

Answer # 1: There are no specific union requirements.

Question # 2: What are the DBE requirements?

Answer # 2: The District's Targeted Firm Participation Program for District Operations (dated 09/18/2012) details the District's goal of achieving 15% targeted firm participation on improvement projects.

Question # 3: Is the Firestone product required (or can a substitute be used)?

Answer # 3: Per the UPDATED RFP (dated July 23, 2019), bidders MAY propose an alternate 60-mil EPDM product.